STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	G. W.	Ensiming	ger		Operato	or Well I	No.:_/	282			
LOCATION:	Elevatio	_{n:} _1328'				angle:	Big R	tun V			
	District:	Grant			Count	1	Wetz	zel			
		:	Feet S	South of	39 D	eg30)1	Min	13.59	_Sec.	
		de:								Sec.	
Well Type:	OIL X	GAS									
Company	West Virgi	inia Land Resou	irces, Inc.	Coal Op	perator	West V	rginia L	and F	Resources,	Inc.	
	1 Bridge	Street		or Own	er	1 Bridge	e Street	t			
	Mononga	h, WV 26554				Monong	jah, W∖	V 265	54		
	5	D 11			perator						
Agent	David I			or Own	er						
Permit Issu	ed Date	06/15/20)23								
				Α	FFIDAV	'IT					
STATE OF W											
County of M	Onongana	ss:									
	A. Yearsle									rn according t	
and say that t	hey are ex	perienced in the	ne work of	plugging a	and filling	oil and	gas wel	lls and	d were emp	oloyed by the	above named
		cipated in the fJune	work of plu	and the	nd filling	the abo	ve well	say	that said	work was cor wing manner:	nmenced on
the 21st	uay u		, 20 <u>20,</u>	and the	WCII WA	plugge	a and	IIIICG	iii tiio iolio	wing mainer	
TYPE		FROM	TC)	PI	PE REM	MOVE	D		LEFT	
Thixotropic w/ Green Dye and G	as Block	1370'	957	,	8	3 5/8" Cas	sing - 0'		Unknow	n - Multiple cuts placed in remain	ning 8 5/8* casing
Expandable Cer	ment	957'	Surfa	ce							
	_										
Description	of monum	ent: 77" of	7" casing with cor	mpany name,	well #, API #,	and date ce	mented	ar	nd that the	work of plugg	ing and filling
said well was			_ day of	July		20 <u>23</u> .			ia triat trio		9
		s saith not.		Mattheu	A. Ued	ırsley			~~~~		OFFICIAL SEAL
And further	гиеропен	.s saiti not.								STATE	OF WEST VIRGINIA
				Kevin S	S. Wrig	ht		-	\$8:18	7	opher Andrew Willis 8 Starling Estates
Sworn and	Leuhecrihe	before me thi	s 7th de	av of Au	m st		20.2	3	8000		ssion Expires June 8, 2027
GWOIII and	SUDSCIDE				Simon		2000				MEQEN MEGENE
My commission	on expires:	Jure	<u>8, 208</u>	-7	Ca	recy	M	his	an .	2	of Change of Change
			-			Digitally sig	otary Pu				SEP OSEP 012
Affidavit revie	wed by the	Office of Oil	and Gas: _	tephen	Mccoy	Mccoy Date: 2023.	08.10 10:44:	:43 -04'00'	_ Title: _		WMAAMPA22

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

LESLIE D. & LISA A. HIGGINBOTHAM Lease or Property Owner 3254 MANNINGTON ROAD SMITHFIELD, WV 26437 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address **BIG RUN W.VA Well Location GRANT** District WETZEL County 7282 Well No.

G. W. ENSIMINGER Farm

Stephen Mccoy Digitally signed by Stephen Mccoy Date: 2023.08.10 10:44:03 -04'00'

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June, 2023 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Formation						
	from the surface to 288'. Cleaned a 9 7/8" op of the existing 8 5/8" casing at 538'.	8 5/8' Casing	0'	Unknown		
Cleaned a 7 7/8" hole is made to remove the exwere unsuccessful. Let the hole from 538' to a casing at the following 1173.5', 1168.5', 1163 1147.5', 1107.5' and 1 Pittsburgh Coal Seam	in the existing 6 3/6 Cashing at 336. If from 538' to 1370'. A diligent effort was kisting 8 5/8" casing from 538' but all efforts ft an unknown amount of 8 5/8" casing in n unknown depth. Cut remaining 8 5/8" depths: 1363.5', 1313.5', 1263.5', 1213.5', .5', 1162', 1160.5', 1159', 1157.5', 1152.5', 057.5'. Cleaned a 7 7/8" hole through the (1157.5' – 1163.5'). Left 19' of 16" lole from the surface to 19'.	16" Conductor	0'	19'		
From 1370' to 957' with Green Dye and a Gas cement plug at 957'. C with 400 sacks of Expa	om 1370' to the surface as follows: In 125 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with Blocker additive. Tagged top of Thixotropic emented the hole from 957' to the surface andable Cement. Cement did circulate at 525 sacks of cement were used to fill the surface.					
Coal Seams		Description of Monument				
Pittsburgh	1157.5' - 1163.5'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,				
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement				
		plug at ground level.				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 14th day of July, 2023

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Nearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

> Kevin S. Wright Kevin S. Wright

> > Notary Public

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 7th day of August, 2033

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Christopher Andrew Willis 76 Starling Estates organtown, West Virginia 26508 Commission Expires June 8, 202

Permit No. 47-103-03591

Latitude: 39° 30' 13.59"N Longitude: -80° 30' 52.40"W SEP 0 1 2023

MUGEWER e of Oil and Ga

My commission expires: June 8, 2027

Well No. 7282